includes voting or investment power with respect to securities. Except as indicated in the footnotes to the table, we believe each holder possesses
sole voting and investment power with respect to all of the shares of Common Stock owned by that holder, subject to community property laws
where applicable. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a holder and the percentage ownership of that holder, shares of
Common Stock underlying options, warrants, debentures, notes or preferred stock by that holder that are currently exercisable or convertible or
are exercisable or convertible within 60 days after the date of the table are deemed outstanding. Those shares, however, are not deemed
outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person or group.

Name of Stockholder Common Shares Owned
before the Offering

Common Shares Offered
in the Offering

Common Shares Owned
After Offering

Edgar Filing: EAUTOCLAIMS, INC - Form S-1/A

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS 14

Name of Stockholder

Common Shares Owned
before the Offering

Common Shares Offered
in the Offering

Common Shares Owned
After Offering

Number (8) Percentage(9) Number Percentage(9) Number (8) Percentage(9)

Andrew Kunar (1)

2,000,000 2.5% 2,000,000 2.5%
BDC, LLC (1) 160,000 * 160,000 *
Brad Berk (1) 468,750 * 468,750 *
Bucks International Ltd (1) 1,875,000 2.3% 1,875,000 2.3%
C.S.L. Associates, L.P. (1) 2,089,285 2.6% 2,089,285 2.6%
Carlton Dodge (1) 100,000 * 50,000 * 50,000 *
Christopher Korge (1) 7,340,355 9.2% 6,000,004 7.5% 1,340,331 1.7%
Credit Agricole Indosuez (1) 2,679,000 3.4% 2,679,000 3.4%
Dave Mattingly (5) 384,204 * 200,000 * 184,204 *
David Lucas McDonough (1) 967,500 1.2% 967,500 1.2%
Dori Rath (1) 750,000 * 750,000 *
Douglas Gass (1) 428,574 * 428,574 *
Engin Yesil (1) 535,714 * 535,714 *
Entrade, Inc. (1) (3) 2,922,822 3.6% 1,607,142 2.0% 1,315,680 1.6%
Fertilemind Capital (1) 2,812,500 3.5% 2,812,500 3.5%
Governors Road, LLC (1) 301,220 * 301,220 *
Graham Partners (1) 946,429 1.2% 946,429 1.2%
Irving Liss (1) 40,000 * 20,000 * 20,000 *
J. Wild Fund, LP (1) 348,216 * 348,216 *
Reed Mattingly (6) 797,472 * 192,308 * 605,164 *
Jay T Kelly (1) 450,000 * 450,000 *
Jeffrey Powers (1) 300,000 * 150,000 * 150,000 *
John J. Philips (1) 214,286 * 214,286 *
Kinderhook Partners, LP (1) 11,943,575 14.9% 11,943,575 14.9%
KJS Investments Corp (1) 1,071,430 1.3% 1,071,430 1.3% *
Mark Pyms (1) 322,365 * 150,000 * 172,365 *
Meadowbrook Opportunity Fund LLC (1) 2,250,000 2.8% 2,250,000 2.8%
Michael P. McDonough Trust (1) 670,000 * 670,000 *
Mike Solomon (2) 160,000 * 160,000 *
Mosaic Partners Fund (1) 696,428 * 696,428 *
Mosaic Partners Fund (U.S.) LP (1) 468,750 * 468,750 *
Brian Wilkinson (4) 37,500 * 37,500 *
MTB Investment Partners L.P. (1) 1,857,148 2.3% 1,857,148 2.3%
Noble International Investments, Inc. (4) 3,238,368 4.1% 3,238,368 4.1%
Noble Special Situation Fund (1) 2,103,215 2.6% 2,103,215 2.6%
Rob McGrath (4) 37,500 * 37,500 *
Radcliff Investment Partners (1) 645,000 * 645,000 *
Resource Equities (2) 200,000 * 200,000 *
Vincent A. Stone (1) 214,286 * 214,286 *
Vinodray R. Shah MD 401K Plan U/A
DTD 01/01/1994 (1) 427,146 * 427,146 *
William A. Lewis IV (1) 6,674,871 8.3% 6,674,871 8.3%
Jack Brimberg (4) 153,750 * 153,750 *
Jay C Tomlinson (4) 112,500 * 112,500 *
Brimberg & Company (4) 87,657 * 87,657 *
Jeffrey Dickson (7) 2,030,816 2.5% 1,000,000 1.2% 1,030,816 1.3%
_________________
* Less than 1%.

(1) Represent the common shares & warrants registered in previous filings and additional shares and warrants as more fully described
below.

15

Edgar Filing: EAUTOCLAIMS, INC - Form S-1/A

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS 15

Table of Contents

(2) Represents shares underlying warrants that were issued in connection to the sale of our facility as more fully described below.

(3) Entrade, Inc. also owns 1,315,680 shares of our Common Stock, which were acquired in October 2001, which are not being registered in
this offering. See �Selling Stockholders �Footnote (3)".

(4) Noble International Investments, Inc. (�Noble�) and other associates acted as our placement agent in our recent Unit private placement